## नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन /QUOTATION No.2/455/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2023-TS dated 26.09.2024

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं;

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;

: गायों के लिए अस्थायी आश्रय उपलब्ध कराना

Name of work

: Providing Temporary shelter for Cows.

अनुमानित लागत /Estimated Cost ईएमडी /EMD

: Rs.1,50,566.65 : Rs.3,560.00

खुलने की तिथि /Date of opening समापन अवधि /Completion Period : Rs.3,560.00 : 03.10.2024 : 45 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on **03.10.2024** and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

- 1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore 575 010.
- 2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
- 3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
- 4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan. The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil), रखरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

## नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / **NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY** सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग —I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.2/455/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 26.09.2024

## BILL OF QUANTITIES

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Providing and constructing load bearing wall with Solid Concrete blocks of size 400x150x200mm having block density more than 1800kg/m3 and minimum compressive strength of 4.00 N/mm2 conforming to IS 2185 (Part - I) - 2005 and constructed with CM 1:4 as per IS 2572:2005 including cost of all materials, labour, scaffolding and curing, usage charges of machinery etc complete as per specifications.		Sqm	1231.00	24,620.00
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations and other similar works etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	15.00	Cum	266.00	3,990.00
3	Providing and laying in position Cement Concrete for levelling course for all works in foundation. The granite/trap/basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed, laid, in layers not exceeding 150 mm thickness, well compacted using plate vibrators, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing, and all the other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications. Mix 1:3:6 Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates-Including the Formwork Charges	0.14	Cum	6217.00	870.38
	Providing and Fabricating of GI pipe 'B" class dia pipe vertcle support of100mm pipe as per the Department drawing, cutting, welding, gusset plates, bolts & nuts, applying 2 coats of painting of metal enemal paint over a coat of primer & conveyance of all materials, transportation to work site, cost of all labours, all tools, lead & lift, bolts & nuts, plates & errection, fixing charges etc complete as per specification	22.00	Rm	1087.26	23,919.72
	Providing and fixing Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and	8.50	Kgs	136.00	1,156.00

	Total Amount Rs.							
Belov Rs.	w the estimate amount put to quotation							
LESS								
Rs.								
מתו		quotation	(SACIACITIE)	5 301) 10	_,00,000.0			
	Amount put to	quotation	(excluding	g GST) Rs. :	1,50,566.6			
	The total coated thickness (TCT) of the sheet will be 0.47 mm +/- 0.02 mm tolerance Zinc-Alu Alloy coating AZ150 gsm as per ASTM 1397/A755-550 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 20-22 microns using self drilling/self tapping screws of 25 mm length, to be fixed over the existing purlins, rafters, channels and trusses.  Providing and Fabricating of GI pipe 'B" class dia pipe rafters of 50mm pipe double stiched support as per the Department drawing, cutting, welding, gusset plates, bolts & nuts, applying 2 coats of painting of metal enemal paint over a coat of primer & conveyance of all materials, transportation to work site, cost of all labours, all tools, lead & lift, bolts & nuts, plates & errection, fixing charges etc complete as per specification	with 2 ribs at the centre for stiffening. The total coated thickness (TCT) of the leet will be 0.47 mm +/- 0.02 mm erance Zinc-Alu Alloy coating AZ150 mm as per ASTM 1397/A755-550 mpa tel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on the side of the sheet and polyester top at 20-22 microns using self drilling/self oping screws of 25 mm length, to be teld over the existing purlins, rafters, annels and trusses.  Dividing and Fabricating of GI pipe 'B' assisted a pipe rafters of 50mm pipe uble stiched support as per the expartment drawing, cutting, welding, asset plates, bolts' & nuts, applying 2 ats of painting of metal enemal paint ter a coat of primer & conveyance of all aterials, transportation to work site, set of all labours, all tools, lead & lift, lits & nuts, plates & errection, fixing arges etc complete as per specification  Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs.  % (						
	SHEET Providing and installing of pre painted Galvolume iron Trapezoidal profiled sheet of approved make 1060 mm width (1000 mm cover width), 28-30 mm crest height with crest distance of 200 mm							
6	Hot finished welded type tubes including cost of materials, labour, usage charges of machinery complete as per specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.  PROVIDING TRAPEZOIDAL PROFILED	87.40	Sqm	688.00	60,131.2			
	applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.				DISTY			

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR